TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM740195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE VAULT 813, LLC		07/01/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAULT HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	4532 W Kennedy Blvd	
Internal Address:	#105	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33609	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6727265	VAULT813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9548990600

Email: uspto@trademarkregistration.lawyer

KENDRA STEPHEN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2114 N FLAMINGO ROAD

Address Line 2: #530

Address Line 4: PEMBROKE PINES, FLORIDA 33025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENDRA STEPHEN
SIGNATURE:	/KENDRA STEPHEN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=VAULT813 - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007775 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("assignment") is made pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060, and entered into as of the effective date of 07/01/2022 (the "Effective Date"), by THE VAULT 813, LLC, having its principal place of business located at 4532 W Kennedy Blvd, #105, Tampa FLORIDA 33609 ("Assignor") and VAULT HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC, having its principal place of business located at 4532 W Kennedy Blvd, #105, Tampa FLORIDA 33609 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the trademark VAULT813, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as Registration Number 90313224 and applications therefor, including all rights under common law, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill to which the Trademark pertain, and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to the Trademark and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue for past infringements and recover damages and profits therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign transfer and confirm unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to the Trademark and which is symbolized by the Trademark, all claims and causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Trademark as well as the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement therefor.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark; that it has the right and power to assign ownership of the Trademark; that there are no other agreements with any other party in conflict with such assignment; and that it knows of no third parties with prior rights that may threaten otherwise validly challenge the rights assigned herein to the Trademark.

ASSIGNOR THE VAULT 813, LLC	ASSIGNEE VAULT HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC
BY: /MATAN KLAFF/	BY: /MATAN KLAFF/
NAME: MATAN KLAFF	NAME: MATAN KLAFF
DATE: 07/01/2022	DATE: 07/01/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007775 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 07/11/2022